

AGENDA

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

Friday, March 4, 2022

8:30 AM

Property Assessor's Office, Howard Office Building, 2nd Floor, 700 2nd Avenue South, Suite 210, Nashville Tennessee 37210

- I. Call To Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Review and Approval of Minutes
- IV. Old Business
- V. New Business

Appeals

8:30 AM	Audio conference: No	
Nancy Hunt	Supporting documentation: No	
Parcel ID 081 16 0 263.00 1212 9th Ave N, Nashville Tn 37208	Property Type: CO	М
Parcel ID 082 09 4A 900.00 1232 3rd Ave N, Nashville Tn 37208	Property Type: CO	М
Parcel ID 092 04 0 372.00 804 14th Ave N, Nashville Tn 37203	Property Type: CO	М
Parcel ID 092 09 0 169.00 3800 Charlotte Ave, Nashville Tn 37209	Property Type: CO	М
Parcel ID 092 11 0 081.00 2101 Clifton Ave, Nashville Tn 37203	Property Type: CO	М

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments. The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization.

Appointment continued from the previous page	
8:30 AM	Audio conference: No
Nancy Hunt Parcel ID 093 01 0 034.00	Supporting documentation: No
600 10th Ave N, Nashville Tn 37203	Property Type: COM
Parcel ID 093 05 4 405.00	Property Type: COM
910 Commerce St, Nashville Tn 37203	Property Type. Colvi
Parcel ID 093 09 0 033.00	Property Type: COM
112 15th Ave N, Nashville Tn 37203	rioperty rype. com
Parcel ID 093 09 0 034.00	Property Type: COM
116 15th Ave N, Nashville Tn 37203	
Parcel ID 093 10 0 071.00	Property Type: COM
429 7th Ave N, Nashville Tn 37203	
Parcel ID 093 10 0 072.00	Property Type: COM
0 Lafayette St, Nashville Tn 37203	
Parcel ID 093 10 0 073.00	Property Type: COM
417 7th Ave S, Nashville Tn 37203	
Parcel ID 093 10 0 491.00	Property Type: COM
401 7th Ave S, Nashville Tn 37203	
Parcel ID 093 10 0 494.00	Property Type: COM
0 8th Ave S, Nashville Tn 37203	
Parcel ID 104 04 0 173.00	Property Type: COM
1001 16th Ave S, Nashville Tn 37212	
Parcel ID 105 01 0 110.00	Property Type: COM
1030 16th Ave S, Nashville Tn 37212	
Parcel ID 114 00 0 242.00	Property Type: COM
560 Old Hickory Blvd, Nashville Tn 37209	
Parcel ID 117 14 0 419.00	Property Type: COM
3818 Bedford Ave, Nashville Tn 37215	
Parcel ID 118 01 0 113.00	Property Type: COM
1111 Gilmore Ave, Nashville Tn 37204	
Parcel ID 130 01 0 096.00	Property Type: COM
5301 Harding Pike, Nashville Tn 37205	
Parcel ID 131 02 0 028.00	Property Type: COM
4102 Hillsboro Cir, Nashville Tn 37215	
Parcel ID 142 00 0 005.01	Property Type: COM
8148 Sawyer Brown Rd, Nashville Tn 37221	

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments. The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization.

A	ppointment continued from the previous page	
	8:30 AM	Audio conference: No
	Nancy Hunt	Supporting documentation: No
	Parcel ID 142 00 0 007.00	Property Type: COM
	8146 Sawyer Brown Rd, Nashville Tn 37221	
	Parcel ID 142 00 0 008.00	Property Type: COM
	8142 Sawyer Brown Rd, Nashville Tn 37221	
	Parcel ID 142 00 0 009.00	Property Type: COM
	8138 Sawyer Brown Rd, Nashville Tn 37221	
	Parcel ID 142 02 0A 200.00	Property Type: COM
	8124 Sawyer Brown Rd #301, Nashville Tn 37221	
	Parcel ID 142 02 0A 300.00	Property Type: COM
	8122 Sawyer Brown Rd #210, Nashville Tn 37221	
VI.	Announcements	

- VII. Adjournment

Please contact Kristina Ratcliff with requests for accommodations. (615) 862-6080

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments. The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization.